THE DATASHEET OF
SIL40C2-00SADJ-VJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
POWER
SIL/SMT40C2 Series
C-Class Non-Isolated
Total Power:	 40 Amps
Input Voltage:	 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc

9.	 To order a Horizontal Mounting option with a pin length of 0.165”, please use model
SIL40C2-00S-HP5.
Part Number System with Options
       SIL                40 	      C    	   2        -        00              SADJ     -         V                  J
Product Family
SIL = Single In Line
SMT = Surface Mount
Output Voltage
 Single Adjustable
 Output
Performance
 C  =  Cost
          Optimized
Input Voltage
  00 = 4.5 - 13.8 V
Generation
 Blank = Standard
 2 = Increased
 current density
RoHS Compliance
J   =  Pb free (RoHS
         6/6 compliant)
Mounting Option
V  =  Vertical
H  =  Horizontal
(Applicable to SIL
version only)
Rated Output
Current
06 =  6 Amp
15 = 15 Amp
20 = 20 Amp
30 = 30 Amp
40 = 40 Amp
Standard Application Drawing
7,8
10,11
6
9
5
1,2,3
4
SIL40C2
Enable
Vin
GND
R trim
(for trim
down)
C out
R
L
O
A
D
Power Good
Vout
+R sense
C in
SIL/SMT40C2 Series Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawings
0.100 (2.54)
1.050 (26.67)
9 PLACES
1.100 (27.94)
1.200 (30.48)
0.050 (1.27) REF
0.140 (3.56) TYP
PIN 1
0.050 (1.27) TYP
0.255 (6.48)
0.110 (2.79)
0.427 (10.85)